

## APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP



Yes

No

## **MEMBERSHIP TYPES + MONTHLY RATES -- (PLEASE CIRCLE ONE)**

Have you ever been a member of Brookhill or Ole Brook/BCC before?

<b>Legacy - \$275</b>	Family $(G/T/P)$ - \$250	Family (T/P) - \$185	Family (G) - \$225			
Single (G/T/P) - \$22	Single (T/P) - \$13	5 Single (G) - \$20	0 Single (T) - \$110			
Single (G) Mon - Fr	i ONLY - \$150 Sing	gle Pickleball - \$75	Family Pickleball - \$100			
Pool ONLY - \$715 (	season) or \$130 (over 6 m	os, May-Oct)*				
JOINING FEE:	□ GOLF - \$200 □ T	TENNIS/PICKLEBALL -	\$100  \text{SWIM} - \$50			
-	-	· ·	ew month-to-month after first			
year, except poor on	ly memberships which aut	to-renew on seasonal das	51S			
Applicant Name:						
Address:						
Cell Phone: Home Phone: Date of Birth:						
Spouse's Name:	Spouse's Name: Date of Birth					
Email Address:						
**b	illing statements are emai	led each month				
Dependents:						
<ul> <li>family member</li> </ul>	erships incl. only depende	nts 23 years old + young	ger, living in household			
Name		Male/Female:	Date of Birth:			

## **PAYMENT OPTIONS** (CHOOSE ONE\*):

\*please notate if you would like to pay for membership dues + account charges using different payment methods

# The Clubs at Ole Brook

## **AUTHORIZATION FOR AUTO-PAYMENTS**

plicant Name:(as it appears on Financial Institution records)			Phone:						
(as it appears on Finan	cial Institution record	s)							
BANK ACCOUNT DRAFT (fill in below OR provide VOIDED check)									
Financial Institute Name:									
Billing City:	Stat	e:	Zip Code:						
Routing / ABA #		Account #							
AUTOMATIC CREDIT/DEBIT CARD PAYMENT									
Card Type: VISA	MASTERCARD	AMEX	DISCOVER						
Credit Card #		Exp. Date:	CVV:						
I hereby authorize the Financial Institution named above to pay my monthly dues and/or account charges by charging each payment to my account and to make the deduction payable to Brookhill, LLC (dba The Clubs at Ole Brook). I agree that each payment shall be the same as if it were an instrument personally signed by me. This authority is to remain in effect until revoked by me in writing. In addition, I have the right to stop payment of charge by timely notification to my Financial Institution prior to charging my account. I understand, however, that both the Financial Institution and The Clubs reserve the right to terminate this payment plan (or my participation therein).									
SIGNATURE:	PRINTED	NAME:	DATE:						
NOTE: Please make any check	s payable to:	The Clubs at Ole 208 S. Whitworth Brookhaven, MS	Avenue						

G = Golf (includes cart fees / one 18-hole round per day)

T = Tennis (use of Brookhill + The Ole Brook courts)

P = Pool

LEGACY = Family Golf, Tennis, Pool + includes carts / locker / other benefits

APPROVAL for MEMBERSHIP: I hereby apply for membership to The Clubs at Ole Brook (or "The Clubs"). This application for membership privileges will not be acted upon until fully completed and a signed application is received. Membership is contingent upon approval which shall be in the Club's sole and absolute discretion.

MEMBERSHIP PRIVILEGES: I hereby acknowledge that the facilities are owned and operated by Brookhill, LLC and its affiliates, and membership in The Clubs at Ole Brook permits the member(s) to use The Club facilities, but it is not an investment, nor does it confer any equity ownership interest or any other property interest in the facilities. Membership in The Clubs does not give a member a vested or prescriptive right to receive any assets if Brookhill, LLC is dissolved. I further acknowledge that The Clubs at Ole Brook reserve the right to terminate or modify the membership plans or discontinue operation of any and all of the facilities, to sell or otherwise dispose of the facilities, and/or to convert to an equity member-owned facility. I understand that a member has no right to vote or to otherwise become involved in the management of Brookhill or The Ole Brook. The payment of the membership deposit, dues, fees, capital improvement assessments, personal and other charges as Brookhill may establish from time to time is required to acquire and maintain membership privileges. With the exception of these membership charges, members are not subject to any liability or assessment for the cost and expenses of ownership or management of Brookhill, LLC dba The Clubs at Ole Brook.

INITIAL BESIDE EACH:
Membership in The Clubs at Ole Brook is for a minimum of one year. IF membership is terminated by the member within one year of the joining date, the member will be liable for remaining monthly dues owed in the contractual membership year. The exception will be if membership is terminated due to
death or moving residence of more than fifty (50) miles from either location.  Upon acceptance as a member of The Clubs at Ole Brook, an account will be set up for the member to allow dues and fees to be charged. The member will have access to a member portal of said charges
Payment of dues and/or charges is due upon receipt of the monthly statement. Members may be charged a late fee if payment has not been received by the business office by the 25 <sup>th</sup> of the succeeding month.

\_\_\_\_\_ CANCELLATION of MEMBERSHIP: Cancellation of membership must be emailed to The Clubs at Ole Brook business office at play@theclubsatolebrook.com or submitted in writing to the business office located at 208 S. Whitworth Avenue, Brookhaven, MS, 39601. Cancellation must be postmarked or received by email thirty (30) days in advance. All amounts owed to The Clubs at Ole Brook will be due and payable at that time. Any amount not paid to The Club will be subject to collection procedures. All costs incurred in the collection of past due amounts will be borne by the member.

#### WAIVER of LIABILITY:

In consideration of being allowed to participate at Brookhill on Natchez or The Ole Brook, the undersigned:

- a. Acknowledges and fully understands that each participant will be engaging in activities that involve risk of injury which might result not only from their own actions, but from the inactions or negligence of others, the rules of play, or the condition of the premises and/or any equipment used. Further, that there may be other risks not known to us or not reasonably foreseeable at this time.
- b. Assumes all the foregoing risks and accepts personal responsibility for the damages following any such injury, permanent disability or death.
- c. Release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue Brookhill, LLC, its affiliated clubs, their respective owners, administrators, directors, agents, instructors and other employees of the organization and other participants, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "releasees", from demands, losses or damages on account of injury, including damage to property or death, caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the releasees or otherwise.
- d. Acknowledges that each member will be responsible for any damages they cause to the course, courts, golf carts, building and any other property or equipment owned by Brookhill, LLC dba The Clubs at Ole Brook.

Signed:	Printed Name:	Date:	
_		 	